

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jun 14, 2011, 3:59 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 85784-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BRANDON APELA AFOA,

Respondent,

v.

PORT OF SEATTLE,

Petitioner.

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO AMICI CURIAE
MEMORANDUM**

BISHOP LAW OFFICES, P.S.
Raymond E.S. Bishop, WSBA #22794
Derek K. Moore, WSBA #37921
19743 First Avenue South
Seattle, WA 98148

SULLIVAN & THORESON
Michael T. Schein, WSBA # 21646
Columbia Center
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4600
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 903-0504

Attorneys for Respondent AFOA

FILED
JUN 14 2011
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. A Disputed Issue of Material Fact on Settled Law is Not an Issue of Substantial Public Interest	1
B. The Substance of the Relationship, Not its Form, Governs the Issue of Right to Control	4
III. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Friends of Snoqualmie v. King Cty. Boundary Rev. Bd.</i> , 118 Wn.2d 488, 825 P.2d 300 (1992)	3
<i>Greenleaf v. Puget Sound Bridge & Dredging Co.</i> , 58 Wn.2d 647, 651 364 P.2d 796 (1961)	3
<i>Kelley v. Howard S. Wright Const. Co.</i> , 90 Wn.2d 323, 582 P.2d 500 (1978)	passim
<i>Meyers v. Syndicate Heat & Power Co.</i> , 47 Wash. 48, 91 P. 549, 551 (1907)	3
<i>Riehl v. Foodmaker, Inc.</i> , 152 Wn.2d 138, 94 P.3d 930 (2004)	3
<i>Stute v. PBMC, Inc.</i> , 114 Wn.2d 454, 788 P.2d 545 (1990)	passim
RCW 49.17.020(4)	4
RAP 13.4(b)	1, 2, 7
